e

|

: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 426243 *F W 426243 /home/us016926/DMTECmod

: NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490525-3 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73 | m
: 1426243 -1 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - W ! W W W W [ 42badd PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /2 ;i
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338705~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 1o
: 1426243 =2 B —~ BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 5 T3 13131313 STV oL M. CEPRESSOR o1
| 1426243 -6 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER - w 1 w w w w io0moa CPACEn  OEPRESoOR e
: 7— 1426243 -1 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS B B R B R B oo e ocr o =il
| 7— 1426243 -2 B —~ RENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS - w 1 w w w 1 e T i ToRNT IRl eaTion =

: 7— 1426243 -6 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -5 AND SPARE PARTS B B B SN o DRIVE o 195 10 PLaTE T 58

: ‘- lasbeas—7 | A — — — DPARE PARTS RIT B N 1424350~ 1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 55 | D
: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54

| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MBXE)RAM 53

| CRIMP DATA LESJOFORS TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - W 1 W W W W 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB> INS DISC 62

| -2l 2121222 2-18032-5 SCR, SET (M5X20) DRAG 6

: i - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50

| LRI o lse e mANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59

| WIRE 3.05 [.120 INI F 1.50-2.50mm? or 14-12 AWG 58

| E INSUL | 4.57 [.180 IN] F 2.00-4.40 [.079-.173 INI 57

| g WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION (7] - W 1 W W W W 1338683 1 PAWL, FEED ob
2 |4.80-5.60 [.189-.220 IN] C—= L08 Bmoo L__J) N - [T [ - [ -1 -1~ 1338723 HOLDER, SFEAR, REAR (NO CUD) | 55

: 2 - - - - - - - 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 ——
| g TERMINAL — FEED - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023—3 SCR, 9HC (M4x16) TERM HLD DWN 53

| % APPL SPEC 114—31}811§¢fg 16.00 [.630 IN] 52

: . 51

| 3 50

: ¢ TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| g AMP PN MFR PN — — — - - | - - | - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48

: ; 15730071 017998 _ _ B - ] - ] ] - ] 1336671 CAM, POST FEED 20 & 40 mm 3T 47

| T - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46

| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 65301971 PLUG, NYLON 45

| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660~ RAM 44

| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 6301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 23| ¢
: B B - - B - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 EI01 241 WASHER, RAM 42

| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41

| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40

| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

: g};% LEJ CRIME o HELOHT PIN PN-AND T 1320922 DISC, INSULATION 38

: AN I LENGTH LINJ - | | 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

| 12 AWG 2.32 0,05 [.09] £.002 IN] |4-354778-9 [.2740] — : : : : : : o 05T Rav —

| 2. 50mm? 2,12 20,05 [.083 +.002 IN] |B6-354778-7 [.2830] =2

| 14 AWG 1.96 +0.05 [.077 +.002 INJ |8-354778-0 [.2895] -2l 2 212 |2]2 18023-5 SCREW, SHC (M3X12)FRT STRP GDE | 33

I ) 1. 50mm? .87 +0.05 [.074 +.002 IN] |8-354778-4 [.2915] S A e 502 WASHER, FLAT (M4) EEl
| - ] T ] ] ] ] 1-18023-2 SCR, KT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 317

| _ _ _ 30

| M - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330821 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29

B IS - - - 28

| SN - B - — 2212121272 [-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

| 52 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

: - _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| — - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-690487-3 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 24

| O m - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

| o L B B B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 6304722 STRIPPER 22

| %EE - 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21| B
: F_g - a4 4] 4] 4| 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20

| LuJ - - B — - - - 1 - 5304721 STRIPPER 19

| - - - - 18

: 17

| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, -2l 212222 18023-2 SCR, SHC (M3XBYREAR SHEAR PL | 1B

| - <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. AN A A e bJ04b4 - PLATE, SFEAR (REAR =

| 2 N 1 - 1 1 1320920~ HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (CUT) | 14

| q 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N : : : : : : eondng SHEAR. FLOAT (REARD =

: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : : : : : : Coom00 SPRING. SHEAR =

: A CRIMF DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO. _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 35E385-4 STOP, SHEAR 11

: gfg DUE TO TERMINAL DESIGN, 12AWC WIRE SIZE CAN NOT MEET 10—
| | g TYCO CAPABILITY STUDY VALUES FOR TENSILE VALUE 9

: | s REFERENCED BY 114-3118. N 2| 2| 2 1 1 1 1333208-4 ANV IL 3

| |- - 1 1 1 1 1 1 6-240641-8 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7

| | 2 - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 530468~ 3 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) | 6

| g S

| | - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 238009-3 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: |k N 2| 2| 2 1 1 1 1424909-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| ] & 2

| i N > | 2] 2 1 1 1 456409-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

| ; \/IE\/\( B ROTATED ]800 777 776 772 f7} f6 fz f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM

: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE | | | | | T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO GWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A
| ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

: 5 DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL - HT TR _ FIN _

I ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

: g LER e e e ten,  [oR TOSEPOT1APP 105CP0]

| >l ¢ | PLC DEC +0.5 [.00 N |M-CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST AR % 1Tneorporates

I é ; 5> PLC DEC +- CHK - REL [\%SEQ?EE&{D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

| g é 5 pLe DECﬁ - NAME MACHINE REF

: E g Ior=T B |ECN 0150-12639-03 TE 1103 comr TexruRe. VA olDE FEED RD-T APPLICATOR|HD-T aPPL
N Pl i rev siov recons [wps] oate | Shume elams ho S e | | D) [N 1426243 e |8

| - Y= v - —

: TR N e s wshletn | 5 S = 4 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING T




